	IU	-26-1999					
BOX ASSIGNMENTS	20   99   DX ASSIGNMENTS		DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARK				
			RSHE		15 (T)		
	10	1183368	ENTS	ONLY	2 11 be 12 b	<u> </u>	: <del></del>
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMIS TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSION COMMISSIO							
1. NAME OF CONVEY			VISUR COFT II	HEREU	F		
1. Takeshi ASAKURA	ING FART (IEO) (AO	oldinono(0)).	2.			2	
3.			4.			واتع	
<u>5</u> .			6.			32.	5
7.	8. ED0 □VE0 ►7.			- H			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO  2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:							
						5	=
NAME: SUMITOMO F	RUBBER INDUSTRIE	S, LTD.				• • •	
ADDRESS: 6-9, 3-C	HOME, Wakinohama-	-cha Chua-ku Kabe	-ehi Hvoqo-ken .	lanan			
	HOWE, Wannonana	*CHO, OHUO-RU, NODE	-siii, i iyogo-keii, c	Japan			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S			⊠NO		· ·		. <u> </u>
3. NATURE OF CONV			_				
	nly one document for r	ecordation—multiple	copies of same A	Assignme	ent signed by differe	ent inventors is	one
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT C	OF	COADT INTE	DECT E	VEO D	ATT: October 7, 400	20	
			HESI   E	XEU. D	ATE: October 7, 199	99	
		ATE TRANSLATION					
SECURITY	MERGE					·	
EXECUTION DATE(S)		ION IF FILED HERE	WITH (NOTE IF	DATES	ON DECLARATION	ALANID.	
	PEE ATTVI) Octobo				011 02 02 11 11 11 10 1	NAND	
	R SEE ATTY!) Octobe	r 7, 1999					
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F	PAT NO.(S). OTHERS	r 7, 1999 S ON ADDITIONAL S	SHEET(S) attache	ed? 🔲\	res ⊠no 29 [	112565	2
		r 7, 1999		ed? 🔲\	res ⊠no 29 [	112565 1" INVENTOR	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	PAT NO.(S). OTHERS	r 7, 1999 S ON ADDITIONAL S 181 INVENTOR	SHEET(S) attache	ed? 🔲\	res ⊠no 29 [	112565	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no	PAT NO.(S). OTHERS M#	r 7, 1999 S ON ADDITIONAL S 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	SHEET(S) attache  B. PATENT NO	ed? \( \)	/ES ⊠NO <b>29 [</b> #	112565 1" INVENTOR	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of	PAT NO.(S). OTHERS  M#  263750  Party to Whom Corre	r 7, 1999 S ON ADDITIONAL S  1st INVENTOR If not in item 1  espondence	SHEET(S) attache  B. PATENT NO  6. NUMBER I	ed? (S) M	YES ⊠NO 29   # ED:	1125と5 1章 INVENTOR if not in item	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume	PAT NO.(S). OTHERS  M#  263750  Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed:	r 7, 1999 S ON ADDITIONAL S  1st INVENTOR If not in item 1  espondence	SHEET(S) attache  B. PATENT NO  6. NUMBER II  APPLNS 1	ed? (S) M (S) M NVOLVE + PATS	YES ⊠NO 29   # ED: = TOTAL	112565 1st INVENTOR if not in item	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S	PAT NO.(S). OTHERS  M#  263750  Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed:  Sutro LLP	r 7, 1999 S ON ADDITIONAL S  1st INVENTOR If not in item 1  espondence	SHEET(S) attache  B. PATENT NO  6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF	NVOLVE + PATS	YES NO 29   # # ED: = TOTAL NCLOSED: (Code 5	112565 1st INVENTOR if not in item	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR FA. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & Sintellectual Property Company Concerning	PAT NO.(S). OTHERS  M#  263750  Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed:  Sutro LLP Group	r 7, 1999 S ON ADDITIONAL S  1st INVENTOR If not in item 1  espondence	SHEET(S) attache  B. PATENT NO  6. NUMBER II  APPLNS 1	NVOLVE + PATS	YES NO 29   # # ED: = TOTAL NCLOSED: (Code 5	112565 1st INVENTOR if not in item	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property Of 1100 NEW YORK AVE	PAT NO.(S). OTHERS  M#  263750  Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed:  Sutro LLP Group  NUE, N.W.	r 7, 1999 S ON ADDITIONAL S  1st INVENTOR If not in item 1  espondence	SHEET(S) attache  B. PATENT NO  6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF	NVOLVE + PATS	YES NO 29   # # ED: = TOTAL NCLOSED: (Code 5	112565 1st INVENTOR if not in item	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property O 1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST	PAT NO.(S). OTHERS  M#  263750  Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed:  Sutro LLP Group  NUE, N.W. TOWER	r 7, 1999 S ON ADDITIONAL S  1st INVENTOR If not in item 1  espondence	SHEET(S) attache  B. PATENT NO  6. NUMBER II APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF	NVOLVE + PATS	YES NO 29   # # ED: = TOTAL NCLOSED: (Code 5	112565 1st INVENTOR if not in item	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property Of 1100 NEW YORK AVE	PAT NO.(S). OTHERS  M#  263750  Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed:  Sutro LLP Group  NUE, N.W. TOWER	r 7, 1999 S ON ADDITIONAL S  1st INVENTOR If not in item 1  espondence	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1-4. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA	NVOLVE + PATS FFEE EI AL x \$40	YES NO 29	112525 1et INVENTOF if not in item  1	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR FA. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & Sintellectual Property Of 1100 NEW YORK AVENINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 205.5 ATTY DKT:	PAT NO.(S). OTHERS  M#  263750  Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed:  Sutro LLP Group  NUE, N.W.  TOWER  0005-3918	s ON ADDITIONAL S  In INVENTOR  If not in item 1  espondence	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA  8. IF ABOVE FEINSUFFICIENCE	NVOLVE + PATS F FEE EI AL x \$40	YES NO 29   # # ED: = TOTAL NCLOSED: (Code 5	112535 1et INVENTOF if not in item  1 81)	1
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR FA. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property On 1100 NEW YORK AVENINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 205.5 ATTY DKT:  PMS 263750	PAT NO.(S). OTHERS  M#  263750  Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed:  Sutro LLP Group  NUE, N.W.  TOWER 0005-3918	S ON ADDITIONAL S  1st INVENTOR  if not in item 1  espondence	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 - ABOVE TOTAL INSUFFICIENT UNDER ORDER	NVOLVE + PATS F FEE EI AL x \$40 EE IS MIS CY TO D	YES NO 29	112535  1st INVENTOF if not in item  1  881)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-397 263750	75
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR FA. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & Sintellectual Property Of 1100 NEW YORK AVENINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 205.5 ATTY DKT:	PAT NO.(S). OTHERS  M#  263750  Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed:  Sutro LLP Group  NUE, N.W.  TOWER 0005-3918	s ON ADDITIONAL S  In INVENTOR  If not in item 1  espondence	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA  8. IF ABOVE FEINSUFFICIENCE	NVOLVE + PATS F FEE EI AL x \$40 EE IS MIS CY TO D	YES NO 29	112565  1st INVENTOR if not in item  1  581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-397	75
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR FA. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property Of 1100 NEW YORK AVENINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 205.5 ATTY DKT:  PMS 263750  MATTER NO.	PAT NO.(S). OTHERS  M#  263750  Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed:  Sutro LLP Group  NUE, N.W. TOWER  0005-3918	S ON ADDITIONAL S  1st INVENTOR  if not in item 1  espondence	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 - ABOVE TOTAL INSUFFICIENT UNDER ORDER	NVOLVE + PATS F FEE EI AL x \$40 EE IS MIS CY TO D	YES NO 29	112535  1st INVENTOF if not in item  1  881)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-397 263750	75
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR FA. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & Sintellectual Property Of 1100 NEW YORK AVENINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 205.5 ATTY DKT:  PMS 263750  MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND STATEMENT	PAT NO.(S). OTHERS  M#  263750  Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed:  Sutro LLP Group  NUE, N.W. TOWER  0005-3918	T 7, 1999 S ON ADDITIONAL S  1st INVENTOR If not in item 1  sspondence  D264US IENT REF.	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 - ABOVE TOTAL SUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER dup. sheet not required.	NVOLVE + PATS F FEE EI AL x \$40 E IS MIS CY TO D	YES NO 29   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I	112535  1et INVENTOF if not in item  1  381)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-397 263750 MATTER N	75 IO.
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR FA. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property On 1100 NEW YORK AVENINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 205.5 ATTY DKT:  PMS 263750  MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND STO the best of my known and series are considered.	PAT NO.(S). OTHERS  M#  263750  Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed:  Sutro LLP  Group  NUE, N.W.  TOWER  0005-3918  CL  SIGNATURE.  nowledge and belief, the	T 7, 1999 S ON ADDITIONAL S  1st INVENTOR If not in item 1  sspondence  D264US IENT REF.	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 - ABOVE TOTAL SUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER dup. sheet not required.	NVOLVE + PATS F FEE EI AL x \$40 E IS MIS CY TO D	YES NO 29   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I	112535  1et INVENTOF if not in item  1  381)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-397 263750 MATTER N	75 IO.
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR FA. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & Sintellectual Property Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & State Pillsbury Madison	PAT NO.(S). OTHERS  M#  263750  Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed:  Sutro LLP Group  NUE, N.W. TOWER  0005-3918  CL  SIGNATURE.  nowledge and belief, the	S ON ADDITIONAL S  In INVENTOR If not in item 1  Espondence  D264US IENT REF.	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 - 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT.  8. IF ABOVE FE INSUFFICIENCUNDER ORDEF dup. sheet not required tion is true and co	NVOLVE + PATS F FEE EI AL x \$40 E IS MIS CY TO D R NO uired	FED:  = TOTAL  NCLOSED: (Code 5 ) = \$40  SING OR INADEQUA EPOSIT ACCOUNT N 81849 CLIENT NO.	112535  1et INVENTOF if not in item  1  381)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-397 263750 MATTER N	75 IO.
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR FA. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & Sintellectual Property Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & State Pillsbury Madison	PAT NO.(S). OTHERS  M#  263750  Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed:  Sutro LLP Group  NUE, N.W. TOWER  0005-3918  CL  SIGNATURE.  nowledge and belief, the	S ON ADDITIONAL S  In INVENTOR If not in item 1  Espondence  D264US IENT REF.	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 - 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT.  8. IF ABOVE FE INSUFFICIENCUNDER ORDEF dup. sheet not required tion is true and co	NVOLVE + PATS F FEE EI AL x \$40 E IS MIS CY TO D aired	FED:  = TOTAL  NCLOSED: (Code 5 ) = \$40  SING OR INADEQUA EPOSIT ACCOUNT N 81849 CLIENT NO.  d any attached copy es including this	112525 1* INVENTOR if not in item  1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-397 263750 MATTER N	75 IO.
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR FA. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & Sintellectual Property Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & State Pillsbury Madison	PAT NO.(S). OTHERS  M#  263750  Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed:  Sutro LLP  Group  NUE, N.W.  TOWER  0005-3918  CL  SIGNATURE.  nowledge and belief, the	S ON ADDITIONAL S  In INVENTOR If not in item 1  Espondence  D264US IENT REF.	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1 - 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT.  8. IF ABOVE FE INSUFFICIENCUNDER ORDEF dup. sheet not required tion is true and co	NVOLVE + PATS F FEE EI AL x \$40 EIS MIS CY TO D R NO	##  ED:  = TOTAL  NCLOSED: (Code 50) = \$40  SING OR INADEQUA EPOSIT ACCOUNT N 81849 CLIENT NO.  d any attached copy es including this s and document	112535  1et INVENTOF if not in item  1  381)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-397 263750 MATTER N	75 IO.

TEL: (202) 861-3651 FAX: (202) 822-0944
FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

Date: October 20, 1999

10/22/1999 Y6: ZAW 00000197 291.3565

32011

Attorney: Paul E. White

Atty/Sec: PEW/mjg

Signature

68 FC:531

Reg. No.

**PATENT** 

PAT-114X 1/99

REEL: 010325 FRAME: 0157

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL.P Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

**NONPROVISIONAL** 

## For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

М#

Atty. Dkt. PM

\_\_\_\_\_

Client Ref.

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

**USA Patent Appin.** 

Sole or Joint

NONPROVISIONAL

In the undersigned, to		\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) Takeshi ASAKURA (3) (5)	(2) (4)  x box if continued on page 2
the receipt and suffice and transfer(s) unto		by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	Sumitomo Rubber Industrio 6-9, 3-chome, Wakinohama	es, Ltd. -cho, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan
(hereinafter designated "AS any and all divisions, contin	SIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United uations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting	States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including patents, known as
TITLE OF INVENTION	GOLF BALL	
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/or C)	for which the undersigned executed an a  (A)  even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. /	application for Letters Patents of the United States of America:  filed
said ASSIGNEE, for its inter hereinafter act on behalf of AN essential by ASSIGNEE to A	rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals rep said ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agroe(s) to testify and execute ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention e undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Si	e United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the presentatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed in hereby transferred.  Utro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable
1): Name: Take 2) Name: 3) Name: 4) Name: Name: 5) Name: Name:	Takoushi Agaburun eshi ASAKURA	DATE SIGNED  7 October 1999  Transpakis Kate

PAT-114 11/97

PATENT REEL: 010325 FRAME: 0158

**RECORDED: 10/20/1999**